

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 551 OF 2023

Vinayak Dashrath Tambe & ors. ..Appellants
Versus
Ganesh Kashiram Aahire & ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15564 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 551 OF 2023

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13177 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2024

Mr. Sanjay P Shinde, for the Appellants in SA/551/2023.
Mr. Pratik B Rahade, i/b R M Haridas, for appellants in
SA/423/2024
Mr. R V Gowilkar, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Girish Agrawal,
Ms. Chitra Darekar for the Respondents.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 30th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. By way of indulgence, stand over to 04th May 2026, as a fresh matter.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]